
 
Utility Auger 

 

Parts List 
 
 

431 Gosport Street Moree 
Phone 02 67521511   Fax 02 67524685 

email - andrew@grainland.com.au 
www.grainland.com.au 



JUN/09 1

C

 

UTILITY AUGER
 UT-6, UT-8 UTILITY AUGER .................................................................................................  C2

 UT-10 UTILITY AUGER .........................................................................................................  C4

 UT-13 UTILITY AUGER .........................................................................................................  C6

 UT-4 UTILITY AUGER ...........................................................................................................  C8



2    R1

UT-6, UT-8 UTILITY AUGER



R1 3

C

IT
EM

PA
R

T 
N

O
.

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Q
TY

C
R

O
SS

R
EF

.
6”

8”

28
19

59
9

19
59

9
LO

C
KN

U
T,

 1
/2

" -
 1

3
99

00
53

8

29
19

59
8

19
59

8
LO

C
KN

U
T,

 7
/1

6"
 - 

14
99

00
64

3

30
17

40
2

17
40

2
LO

C
KN

U
T,

 3
/8

" -
 1

6
60

10
07

31
—

19
59

6
W

A
SH

E
R

-L
O

C
K

N
U

T,
 3

/8
" -

 1
6

99
00

78
8

32
19

59
5

—
W

A
SH

E
R

-L
O

C
K

N
U

T,
 5

/1
6"

 - 
18

99
00

12
9

33
19

59
4

19
59

4
W

A
SH

E
R

-L
O

C
K

N
U

T,
 1

/4
" -

 2
0

99
00

13
0

34
17

40
1

17
40

1
FL

A
T 

W
A

S
H

E
R,

 1
/2

”
99

00
56

5

35
19

27
1

19
27

1
C

O
TT

E
R

 P
IN

, 1
/8

" X
 1

-1
/2

" 
99

00
95

9

36
—

19
60

6
S

Q
 K

EY
, 1

/4
" X

 1
-1

/2
" 

70
06

15

36
A

19
22

4
—

W
O

O
D

R
U

FF
 K

E
Y,

 1
/4

" X
 1

"
45

03
19

2

37
19

27
4

19
27

4
S

E
LF

-T
A

PP
IN

G
 S

C
R

E
W

, #
14

 X
 5

/8
", 

W
/

W
A

S
H

ER
H

EA
D

99
00

13
2

38
19

86
8

19
87

0
FL

IG
H

T 
S

H
AF

T 
S

U
P

P
O

R
T 

B
U

SH
IN

G
1

39
19

87
1

19
87

2
ST

U
B 

SH
A

FT
1

40
19

87
3

19
87

5
IN

TA
K

E 
H

O
P

P
E

R
1

41
18

69
0

18
69

0
H

O
P

PE
R

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

, H
AR

D
W

O
O

D
, L

E
S

S 
FL

A
N

G
ES

1

41
A

18
69

4
18

69
4

1"
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
 F

LA
N

G
E,

 S
IN

G
LE

, 2
 B

O
LT

2
45

03
12

8

42
19

87
6

19
87

8
TR

U
S

S
 S

TR
U

T 
W

/H
A

LF
 R

IN
G

, S
IN

G
LE

4

43
19

87
9

19
87

9
TR

U
S

S
 B

R
A

C
E,

 S
IN

G
LE

4

44
19

33
3

19
33

3
5/

16
" C

AB
LE

 D
A

M
P

12

45
19

88
0

19
88

2
TR

U
S

S
 A

N
C

H
O

R
 H

A
LF

 R
IN

G
4

46
19

33
2

19
33

2
TR

U
S

S
 A

TT
A

C
H

 A
N

G
LE

4

47
19

33
1

19
33

1
E

Y
E 

BO
LT

, W
IT

H
 N

U
T

8
45

03
07

1

48
19

88
3

19
88

3
5/

16
" T

R
U

S
S 

C
A

BL
E

, 3
0'

 L
O

N
G

, S
IN

G
LE

4

48
19

88
4

19
88

4
5/

16
" T

R
U

S
S 

C
A

BL
E

, 4
0'

 L
O

N
G

, S
IN

G
LE

4

49
19

14
9

19
14

9
B

U
S

H
IN

G
 1

”
1

50
19

22
2

19
22

2
G

R
E

AS
E

 F
IT

TI
N

G
1

23
00

02
8

—
28

72
9

28
73

1
U

TI
LI

TY
 A

U
G

ER
 C

A
R

TO
N

, A
S

 P
A

C
K

ED

UT-6, UT-8 UTILITY AUGER
IT

EM
PA

R
T 

N
O

.
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
Q

TY
C

R
O

SS
 

R
EF

.
6”

8”

1
19

82
0

19
82

2
BA

S
IC

 T
U

B
E 

SE
C

TI
O

N
 W

/E
N

D
 P

LA
TE

1

1A
19

82
3

19
82

5
BA

S
IC

 T
U

B
E 

& 
FL

IG
H

T 
B

U
N

D
LE

, A
S

 
SH

IP
PE

D
1

2
19

82
6

19
82

8
BA

S
IC

 F
LI

G
H

T 
S

E
C

TI
O

N
1

3
19

82
9

19
83

1
IN

TA
KE

 S
H

IE
LD

 A
S

SE
M

B
LY

1

4
19

83
2

19
83

4
FE

ED
 C

O
N

TR
O

L
1

5
19

83
5

19
83

7
FE

ED
 C

O
N

TR
O

L 
C

LA
M

P
1

6
19

02
2

19
46

0
TU

BE
 H

AL
FB

A
N

D
1

7
19

83
8

19
83

8
T-

B
O

LT
1

8
27

46
0

27
46

0
FR

O
N

T 
M

O
U

N
T 

P
LA

TE
1

9
27

46
1

27
46

1
R

E
A

R
 M

O
U

N
T 

P
LA

TE
1

10
27

46
2

27
46

2
M

O
TO

R
 M

O
U

N
T

1

11
27

46
3

27
46

3
H

IN
G

E
 R

O
D

1

12
27

46
4

27
46

4
SH

IE
LD

 S
TR

A
P

1

13
19

32
1

—
1"

 F
LA

N
G

ET
TE

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

30
06

11

13
—

19
32

2
1-

1/
4"

 F
LA

N
G

E
TT

E
 B

E
A

R
IN

G

13
A

18
81

7
—

1"
 B

E
AR

IN
G

, L
E

SS
 F

LA
N

G
E

S
45

03
13

0

13
A

—
18

85
3

1-
1/

4"
 B

EA
R

IN
G

, L
ES

S
 F

LA
N

G
ES

45
03

13
1

14
19

61
3

19
61

3
D

O
U

BL
E

 G
R

O
O

V
E 

13
" P

U
LL

E
Y

1

15
19

84
3

19
84

4
BE

LT
, B

48
 O

N
 6

", 
B

51
 O

N
 7

" &
 8

”
2

16
19

84
5

19
84

5
PU

LL
E

Y
 S

H
IE

LD
1

17
19

84
6

19
84

8
5'

 E
X

TE
N

SI
O

N
 T

U
B

E 
SE

C
TI

O
N

1

17
19

84
9

19
85

1
10

' E
XT

EN
S

IO
N

 T
U

BE
 S

E
C

TI
O

N
1

17
19

85
2

19
85

4
15

' E
XT

EN
S

IO
N

 T
U

BE
 S

E
C

TI
O

N
1

18
19

85
5

19
85

7
5"

 E
X

TE
N

SI
O

N
 F

LI
G

H
T 

S
E

C
TI

O
N

1

18
19

85
8

19
86

0
10

' E
XT

EN
S

IO
N

 F
LI

G
H

T 
S

EC
TI

O
N

1

18
19

86
1

19
86

3
15

' E
XT

EN
S

IO
N

 F
LI

G
H

T 
S

EC
TI

O
N

1

19
27

24
9

27
24

9
AD

JU
S

T 
B

O
LT

, 5
/8

" X
 6

”
1

20
19

58
9

19
58

9
BO

LT
, 1

/2
" -

 1
3 

X 
1-

1/
2"

, G
R

A
D

E 
5

21
—

19
54

5
BO

LT
, 7

/1
6"

 - 
14

 X
 2

-1
/4

", 
G

R
AD

E
 8

99
00

12
8

22
19

54
2

19
54

2
BO

LT
, 7

/1
6"

 - 
14

 X
 1

", 
G

R
A

D
E 

5
45

00
06

8

23
18

95
5

18
95

5
BO

LT
, 3

/8
" -

 1
6 

X 
1"

, G
R

A
D

E
 5

99
00

69
9

24
—

19
54

0
BO

LT
, 3

/8
" -

 1
6 

X 
3/

4"
, G

R
A

D
E

 2
99

00
53

0

25
19

53
8

—
BO

LT
, 5

/1
6"

 - 
18

 X
 3

/4
", 

G
R

A
D

E
 2

99
00

79
7

26
19

53
7

19
53

7
BO

LT
, 1

/4
" -

 2
0 

X 
1/

2"
, G

R
A

D
E

 5
99

00
17

0

27
19

86
4

19
86

4
H

E
XN

U
T,

 5
/8

" -
 1

1



4    R1

UT-10 UTILITY AUGER



R1 5

C

IT
EM

PA
R

T 
N

O
.

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Q
TY

C
R

O
SS

R
EF

.

27
19

33
2

TR
U

SS
 A

TT
AC

H
 A

N
G

LE
4

28
19

88
3

5/
16

" T
R

U
S

S 
C

A
BL

E
, 3

0'
 L

O
N

G
, S

IN
G

LE

28
19

88
4

5/
16

" T
R

U
S

S 
C

A
BL

E
, 4

0'
 L

O
N

G
, S

IN
G

LE

29
17

85
4

SQ
U

A
R

E 
K

EY
, 1

/4
" X

 2
-1

/2
" 

1

30
19

27
4

SE
LF

-T
A

P
PI

N
G

 S
C

R
EW

 #
14

 X
 5

/8
", 

W
/W

AS
H

E
R

 
H

EA
D

4
99

00
13

2

31
19

33
1

EY
E

BO
LT

 &
 N

U
T

8
45

03
07

1

32
19

33
3

5/
16

" C
A

BL
E

 C
LA

M
P

12

33
19

83
8

T-
B

O
LT

1

34
19

27
1

C
O

TT
ER

 P
IN

, 1
/8

" X
 1

-1
/2

”
1 

99
00

95
9

35
19

77
6

BU
S

H
IN

G
, 1

-1
/4

”
1

36
19

22
2

PR
E

S
S 

IN
 G

R
E

A
SE

 F
IT

TI
N

G
1

23
00

02
8

37
27

24
9

AD
JU

ST
 B

O
LT

, 5
/8

" X
 6

1
1

38
19

79
8

BO
LT

,  
1/

2"
 - 

13
 X

 2
-3

/4
", 

G
R

A
D

E 
8

99
00

16
9

39
19

58
9

BO
LT

, 1
/2

" -
 1

3 
X

 1
-1

/2
", 

G
R

AD
E

 5

40
19

54
2

BO
LT

, 7
/1

6"
 - 

14
 X

 1
", 

G
R

AD
E

 5
45

00
06

8

41
18

95
5

BO
LT

, 3
/8

" -
 1

6 
X

 1
", 

G
R

A
D

E 
5

99
00

69
9

42
19

53
7

BO
LT

, 1
/4

" -
 2

0 
X

 1
/2

", 
G

R
A

D
E

 5
99

00
17

0

43
19

86
4

H
EX

N
U

T,
 5

/8
" -

 1
1

44
19

59
9

LO
C

K
N

U
T,

 1
/2

" -
 1

3
99

00
53

8

45
19

59
8

LO
C

K
N

U
T,

 7
/1

6"
 - 

14
99

00
64

3

46
LO

C
K

N
U

T,
 3

/8
" -

 1
6

60
10

07

47
19

59
4

W
A

S
H

ER
-L

O
C

KN
U

T,
 1

/4
" -

 2
0

99
00

13
0

48
17

40
1

FL
A

T 
W

AS
H

E
R

, 1
/2

"
99

00
56

5

--
-

28
73

2
U

T-
10

 U
TI

LI
TY

 A
U

G
ER

 C
A

R
TO

N
, A

S
 P

A
C

K
ED

UT-10 UTILITY AUGER

IT
EM

PA
R

T 
N

O
.

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

Q
TY

C
R

O
SS

 
R

EF
.

1
18

23
5

BA
S

IC
 T

U
BE

 S
E

C
TI

O
N

1

1A
18

35
5

BA
S

IC
 T

U
BE

 &
 F

LI
G

H
T 

B
U

N
D

LE
, A

S
 S

H
IP

P
ED

2
18

23
6

BA
S

IC
 F

LI
G

H
T 

S
EC

TI
O

N
1

3
18

25
4

5'
 E

XT
E

N
S

IO
N

 T
U

BE

3
18

25
6

10
' E

X
TE

N
S

IO
N

 T
U

B
E

3
18

25
8

15
' E

X
TE

N
S

IO
N

 T
U

B
E

4
18

25
5

5'
 E

XT
E

N
S

IO
N

 F
LI

G
H

T

4
18

25
7

10
' E

X
TE

N
S

IO
N

 F
LI

G
H

T

4
18

25
9

15
' E

X
TE

N
S

IO
N

 F
LI

G
H

T

5
18

23
7

IN
TA

K
E

 S
H

IE
LD

 A
S

SE
M

B
LY

1

6
18

23
8

FE
E

D
 C

O
N

TR
O

L
1

7
27

46
5

FR
O

N
T 

M
O

U
N

T 
P

LA
TE

1

8
27

46
6

R
EA

R
 M

O
U

N
T 

P
LA

TE
1

9
27

46
7

M
O

TO
R

 M
O

U
N

T
1

10
27

46
8

H
IN

G
E 

R
O

D
1

11
27

46
9

SH
IE

LD
 S

PA
C

E
R

2

12
19

84
5

PU
LL

E
Y 

SH
IE

LD
1

13
19

93
0

PU
LL

E
Y 

SH
IE

LD
 E

X
TE

N
S

IO
N

1

14
18

24
5

SH
IE

LD
 M

O
U

N
T,

 L
O

W
ER

1

15
19

80
1

TU
BE

 H
A

LF
 B

A
N

D
1

16
18

24
6

FE
E

D
 C

O
N

TR
O

L 
C

LA
M

P
1

17
19

95
0

D
O

U
B

LE
 G

R
O

O
V

E 
15

" P
U

LL
E

Y
 1

-1
/4

" B
O

R
E

1

18
19

93
4

BE
LT

, B
-6

2
2

19
19

56
7

1-
1/

4"
 B

E
A

R
IN

G
, 4

 B
O

LT
1

45
00

06
7

19
A

18
85

2
1-

1/
4"

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 L
E

S
S 

FL
AN

G
E

99
00

85
6

20
18

24
7

ST
U

B
 S

H
AF

T
1

21
18

24
8

FL
IG

H
T 

S
U

P
PO

R
T 

W
/B

U
SH

IN
G

, G
R

E
AS

E
 F

IT
-

TI
N

G
1

22
18

24
9

H
O

P
P

ER

23
18

69
1

H
O

P
P

ER
 B

EA
R

IN
G

, H
A

R
D

W
O

O
D

, L
ES

S
 

FL
A

N
G

E
S

23
A

18
69

5
1-

1/
4"

 B
E

A
R

IN
G

 F
LA

N
G

E,
 S

IN
G

LE
, 2

 B
O

LT
45

00
06

2

24
18

25
0

TR
U

SS
 S

TR
U

T 
W

/H
A

LF
 R

IN
G

, S
IN

G
LE

4

25
18

25
1

TR
U

SS
 B

R
A

C
E

, S
IN

G
LE

4

26
18

25
2

TR
U

SS
 A

N
C

H
O

R
 H

AL
F 

BA
N

D
2



6    R1

UT-13 UTILITY AUGER



R1 7

C

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY CROSS
REF.

1 17493 BASIC TUBE SECTION 1

1A 17395 BASIC TUBE & FLIGHT BDL, AS SHIPPED, INCL REF. 5 & 6

2 17494 BASIC FLIGHT SECTION 1

3 17499 5' EXTENSION TUBE

3 17500 10' EXTENSION TUBE

3 17501 20' EXTENSION TUBE

4 17491 5' EXTENSION FLIGHT

4 17492 10' EXTENSION FLIGHT

4 18984 20' EXTENSION FLIGHT

5 17495 INTAKE SHIELD WELDMENT 1

6 17484 STUB SHAFT 1

7 27465 FRONT MOUNT PLATE 1

8 27466 REAR MOUNT PLATE 1

9 27467 MOTOR MOUNT 1

10 27468 HINGE ROD 1

11 27469 SHIELD SPACER 2

12 18245 SHIELD MOUNT ANGLE 1

13 17487 PULLEY SHIELD EXTENSION 1

14 17485 PULLEY SHIELD, RH 1

15 17486 PULLEY SHIELD, LH 1

16 17396 PULLEY, 16" TRIPLE GROOVE, 1-3/4" BORE 1

17 18518 BEARING, C/W 4 BOLT FLANGE, 1-3/4” 1

17A 17527 BEARING LESS FLANGE, 1-3/4” 1

18 19935 BELT, B67 3 9900086

19 18944 BUSHING, 1-3/4” 2

20 17502 BUSHING SPACER 1

21 19222 PRESS IN GREASE FITTING 1 2300028

22 17488 SIDE PANEL 2

23 17489 END PANEL, REAR 1

24 17490 END PANEL, FRONT 1

25 18541 SQUARE KEY, 3/8" X 3-1/2" LONG 1

26 19271 COTTER PIN, 1/8" X 1-1/2" 1 9900959

27 19274 SELF-TAPPING SCREW, #14 X 5/8", W/WASHER HEAD 9900132

28 27249 ADJUST BOLT, 5/8" X 6” 1

29 18545 BOLT, 5/8" - 11 X 4-1/2", GRADE 5 9900172

30 19977 BOLT, 5/8" - 11 X 1-3/4", GRADE 5

31 19589 BOLT, 1/2" - 13 X 1-1/2", GRADE 5

32 18698 BOLT, 7/16" - 14 X 1-1/4", GRADE 8 9900219

33 18955 BOLT, 3/8" - 16 X 1", GRADE 5 9900699

34 19537 BOLT, 1/4" - 20 X 1/2", GRADE 2 9900170

35 19864 HEXNUT, 5/8" - 11

36 19600 LOCKNUT, 5/8" - 11

37 19599 LOCKNUT, 1/2" - 13 9900538

38 19598 LOCKNUT, 7/16" - 14 9900643

39 17402 LOCKNUT, 3/8" - 16 601007

40 19594 WASHER-LOCKNUT, 1/4" - 20 9900130

41 17401 FLAT WASHER, 1/2” 9900565

--- 28733 UT-1321 BASIC CARTON

UT-13 UTILITY AUGER



8    R1

UT-4 UTILITY AUGER

ITEM PART 
NO. DESCRIPTION CROSS

REF. ITEM PART
NO. DESCRIPTION CROSS

REF.

1 18213 BASIC TUBE SECTION 16A 17075 SINGLE GROOVE 8" PULLEY *

18353 BASIC TUBE & FLIGHT BUNDLE, AS SHIPPED 17 18231 BELT, A29, USE WITH 6" PULLEY*

2 18214 BASIC FLIGHT SECTION 17A 17074 BELT, A33, USE WITH 8"PULLEY*

3 18215 5' EXTENSION TUBE 18 18232 7/8" BEARING, HARDWOOD

3 18216 10' EXTENSION TUBE 19 18233 FLIGHT CONNECTOR

4 18217 5' EXTENSION FLIGHT 20 19838 T-BOLT

4 18218 10' EXTENSION FLIGHT 21 19225 SET SCREW, 3/8" - 16 X 3/8" 9900131

5 18219 INTAKE SHIELD ASSEMBLY 22 19274 SELF-TAPPING SCREW, #14 X 5/8" 9900132

6 18220 TUBE CONNECTOR BAND 23 19538 BOLT, 5/16" - 18 X 3/4", GRADE 2 9900797

7 18221 MOTOR MOUNT 24 19595 WASHER LOCKNUT, 5/16" - 18 9900129

8 18222 SHIELD FOR 6" PULLEY* 25 19980 LOCKNUT, 5/16" - 18 9900520

8A 17073 SHIELD FOR 8" PULLEY* 26 19224 WOODRUFF KEY, 1/4" X 1" 4503192

9 18223 FEED CONTROL — 28728 UTILITY AUGER CARTON, AS PACKED

10 18224 FEED CONTROL CLAMP 27 17121 HOPPER WITH BEARING & STUB SHAFT

11 18226 INTAKE CLAMP 28 17122 STUB

12 18225 TUBE HALF BAND 17314 RIM WASHER, 7/8" 

13 18227 SWIVEL CLAMP *When ordering belts, shields, and pulleys, check for correct size.

14 18228 SWIVEL BRACKET

15 18229 BOX CLAMP

16 18230 SINGLE GROOVE 6" PULLEY *


